



## GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A.

### OTHER RELEVANT FACT

Madrid, April 5, 2024

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “**Company**”) hereby informs of the following

### OTHER RELEVANT FACT

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the “**Liquidity Contract**”) subscribed with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the first quarter of the year 2024 (from the resumption of the **Liquidity Contract** on January 18, 2024<sup>1</sup> till March 31, 2024):

	No. of Shares	Amount (€)	Execution Average Price (€)
Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018)	664,879	4,474,636.01	-
Period Initial Amount (as at January 18, 2024)	761,195	4,164,990.12	-
Purchases	1,354,537	-4,070,619.59	3.0052
Sales	-1,431,741	4,341,109.35	3.0321
Expenses	-	1,307.40	-
Period Ending Balance (as at March 31, 2024)	<b>683,991</b>	<b>4,434,172.48</b>	-

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period:

---

<sup>1</sup> As a consequence of the completion of the own shares repurchase programme on January 17, 2024, the Company communicated through "other relevant information" on the same date (registration number 26206), the resumption of the Liquidity Contract with effect from January 18, 2024.

Date (day/month/year)	Trading operation	No. of Shares	Average Price (€)	Cash (€)	Total Accumula ted (No. of Shares)	Gross Amount (€)	Number of trades	Block trades
<b>Initial Amount</b>					<b>761,195</b>	<b>4,164,990.12</b>		
18 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	61,107	3.0744	-187,867.35	822,302	3,977,122.77	32	0
19 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	44,526	3.0309	-134,953.47	866,828	3,842,169.30	26	0
22 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	12,701	3.0651	-38,929.83	879,529	3,803,239.47	14	0
22 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-19,811	3.1000	61,414.10	859,718	3,864,653.57	15	0
23 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	32,568	3.0662	-99,860.27	892,286	3,764,793.30	20	0
23 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-28,579	3.0900	88,309.11	863,707	3,853,102.41	24	0
24 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	8,942	3.0799	-27,540.78	872,649	3,825,561.63	3	0
24 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-52,275	3.1076	162,451.82	820,374	3,988,013.45	24	0
25 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	7,000	3.0709	-21,496.00	827,374	3,966,517.45	4	0
25 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-52,811	3.1092	164,197.99	774,563	4,130,715.44	26	0
26 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-61,836	3.1350	193,857.47	712,727	4,324,572.91	39	0
29 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	36,844	3.1093	-114,559.80	749,571	4,210,013.11	15	0
29 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-6,129	3.1302	19,184.74	743,442	4,229,197.85	7	0
30 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	56,430	3.1003	-174,951.89	799,872	4,054,245.96	26	0
30 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-10,000	3.1280	31,280.00	789,872	4,085,525.96	5	0
31 / 01 / 2024	Purchases	41,702	3.0899	-128,853.36	831,574	3,956,672.60	27	0
31 / 01 / 2024	Sales	-26,344	3.1123	81,990.61	805,230	4,038,663.21	23	0
01 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	20,909	3.0931	-64,674.26	826,139	3,973,988.95	9	0
01 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-34,746	3.1100	108,060.06	791,393	4,082,049.01	15	0
02 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	34,636	3.1079	-107,645.60	826,029	3,974,403.41	28	0
02 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-30,000	3.1677	95,032.00	796,029	4,069,435.41	20	0
05 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	41,777	3.0825	-128,776.53	837,806	3,940,658.88	22	0
05 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-24,133	3.1142	75,154.02	813,673	4,015,812.90	26	0
06 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	23,000	3.0659	-70,516.00	836,673	3,945,296.90	18	0
06 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-43,171	3.1038	133,992.10	793,502	4,079,289.00	25	0
07 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	43,885	3.0777	-135,064.18	837,387	3,944,224.82	27	0
07 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-12,600	3.1140	39,236.00	824,787	3,983,460.82	8	0
08 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	29,000	3.0843	-89,443.70	853,787	3,894,017.12	20	0
08 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-39,399	3.1030	122,255.38	814,388	4,016,272.50	23	0
09 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	56,348	3.0395	-171,267.27	870,736	3,845,005.23	35	0
12 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	27,890	3.0455	-84,938.72	898,626	3,760,066.51	21	0
12 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-10,016	3.0500	30,549.28	888,610	3,790,615.79	7	0
13 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	25,773	3.0740	-79,225.55	914,383	3,711,390.24	10	0
13 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-37,158	3.0767	114,325.43	877,225	3,825,715.67	27	0
14 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	52,362	3.0433	-159,352.98	929,587	3,666,362.69	37	0
15 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	27,284	3.0365	-82,847.93	956,871	3,583,514.76	21	0
15 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-6,570	3.0700	20,169.90	950,301	3,603,684.66	8	0
16 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-65,169	3.0819	200,847.30	885,132	3,804,531.96	33	0

19 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	30,000	3.0511	-91,534.00	915,132	3,712,997.96	25	0
19 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-13,290	3.0810	40,946.36	901,842	3,753,944.32	16	0
20 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	15,000	3.0420	-45,630.00	916,842	3,708,314.32	11	0
20 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-19,807	3.0626	60,660.65	897,035	3,768,974.97	15	0
21 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	1,202	3.0540	-3,670.91	898,237	3,765,304.06	3	0
21 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-67,025	3.0919	207,234.90	831,212	3,972,538.96	35	0
22 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-71,544	3.1437	224,915.15	759,668	4,197,454.11	24	0
23 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	47,213	3.0670	-144,801.61	806,881	4,052,652.50	20	0
26 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	10,000	3.0590	-30,590.00	816,881	4,022,062.50	4	0
26 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-62,158	3.1068	193,110.75	754,723	4,215,173.25	41	0
27 / 02 / 2024	Sales	-71,989	3.1553	227,145.46	682,734	4,442,318.71	49	0
28 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	60,000	3.0570	-183,420.00	742,734	4,258,898.71	37	0
29 / 02 / 2024	Purchases	79,093	3.0031	-237,524.21	821,827	4,021,374.50	39	0
01 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	27,910	2.9559	-82,500.00	849,737	3,938,874.50	16	0
04 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	50,000	2.9059	-145,296.98	899,737	3,793,577.52	60	0
05 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	60,000	2.8635	-171,812.63	959,737	3,621,764.89	58	0
06 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	40,000	2.8410	-113,640.00	999,737	3,508,124.89	10	0
07 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	10,000	2.8152	-28,152.00	1,009,737	3,479,972.89	8	0
07 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-20,000	2.8535	57,069.89	989,737	3,537,042.78	9	0
08 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	22,489	2.8475	-64,038.26	1,012,226	3,473,004.52	11	0
08 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-40,000	2.8678	114,710.00	972,226	3,587,714.52	27	0
11 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	42,169	2.8256	-119,152.24	1,014,395	3,468,562.28	19	0
12 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-60,000	2.8718	172,310.00	954,395	3,640,872.28	46	0
13 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	17,800	2.8780	-51,228.40	972,195	3,589,643.88	1	0
13 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-40,000	2.8915	115,660.00	932,195	3,705,303.88	16	0
14 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	25,000	2.8696	-71,740.00	957,195	3,633,563.88	7	0
14 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-26,000	2.8885	75,100.00	931,195	3,708,663.88	8	0
15 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	199	2.8580	-568.74	931,394	3,708,095.14	2	0
15 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-51,115	2.8894	147,692.35	880,279	3,855,787.49	18	0
18 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	35,000	2.9049	-101,670.00	915,279	3,754,117.49	21	0
18 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-25,464	2.9209	74,378.76	889,815	3,828,496.25	21	0
19 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	35,000	2.8774	-100,710.00	924,815	3,727,786.25	18	0
20 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-60,000	2.9300	175,800.00	864,815	3,903,586.25	5	0
21 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	3,334	2.8936	-9,647.20	868,149	3,893,939.05	12	0
21 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-18,415	2.9044	53,483.65	849,734	3,947,422.70	14	0
22 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	3,813	2.8980	-11,050.07	853,547	3,936,372.63	2	0
22 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-44,456	2.9223	129,915.54	809,091	4,066,288.17	32	0
25 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	23,203	2.9058	-67,422.85	832,294	3,998,865.32	22	0
25 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-36,500	2.9167	106,458.36	795,794	4,105,323.68	14	0
26 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	20,000	2.9065	-58,130.00	815,794	4,047,193.68	22	0
26 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-38,511	2.9206	112,477.01	777,283	4,159,670.69	15	0
27 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-69,990	2.9439	206,040.51	707,293	4,365,711.20	43	0
28 / 03 / 2024	Purchases	11,428	2.9685	-33,924.02	718,721	4,331,787.18	3	0

28 / 03 / 2024	Sales	-34,730	2.9857	103,692.70	683,991	4,435,479.88 <sup>2</sup>	16	0
----------------	-------	---------	--------	------------	---------	---------------------------	----	---

\* \* \*

---

<sup>2</sup> The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 1,307.40), If we deduct the aforementioned expenses from this amount, the final cash amount, as of March 31, 2024, is € 4,434,172.48 included in the initial summary table.